Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Print advertising spend
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
· The total spent by the local authority on print advertising in local or regional newspapers and magazines in 2018

Answer: 
£ 246,662.63*
· The total spent by the local authority on print advertising in local or regional newspapers and magazines in 2017

£ 248,498.98*
*80% of this expenditure each year is on the publication of statutory notices that are required by legislation.

· The total spent by the local authority on print advertising in local or regional newspapers and magazines in 2008

The Council does not hold this information.  Therefore this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.

· The total spent* by the local authority on authority owned or managed print publications for each of the following categories – A) Newsletters B) Magazines C) Newspapers in 2018
· The total spent* by the local authority on authority owned or managed print publications for each of the following categories – A) Newsletters B) Magazines C) Newspapers in 2017

*Including costs of staffing, design, printing and distribution

In respect of these questions, the Council does not own or publish a printed council newsletter/magazine/newspaper.  The Council therefore does not hold any information and is informing you as required by Section 1(1) of the Act.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


